Newman (8-15,2-11 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Fort Hays St. (10-11,3-9 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
02/06/20 at Gross Memorial Coliseum, Hays, KS

Date: 02/06/20
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 2225

Site: Gross Memoaorial Coliseum, Hays, KS
Referees: Derek Henry, Don Zimmerman, Toby Martinez

Newman 72

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Newman 32 40 72
Fort Hays St. 38 41 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Blackmon,Marshawn * 36 9-16 0-0 3-6 5-4 9 3 3 4 0 1 21
03 Davenport,Juwan * 30 3-8 1-3 3-6 1-11 12 5 1 0 0 0 10
31 Allison,Kaleb * 17 3-4 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 8
00 Wilson,Allen * 21 2-5 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 5
11 Boone,Omar * 18 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 3
10 Javorsky,David 31 4-8 3-5 4-4 2-6 8 2 1 3 0 1 15
24 Hereford, Tyjil 23 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 3 5 0 0 1 8
01 Johnson,Kalin 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 Moss,David 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Birnbaum,Jacob 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-54 7-18 15-26 10-30 40 19 15 13 (o] 3 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24 45.83 % 3-9 33.33% 7-11 63.64 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 4-9 44.44 % 8-15 53.33 %
Total 25-54 46.3 % 7-18 38.9 % 15-26 57.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 O
Fort Hays St. 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02  Wright,Nyjee * 26 8-10 4-5 6-6 0-1 1 2 4 0 1 2 26
01 Nicholson,Aaron * 31 5-11 2-5 3-5 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 15
00 Davis,Devin * 31 6-13 0-2 1-4 1-8 9 2 0 0 0 2 13
21  Vitztum,Jared * 30 5-8 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 5 2 0 0 0 12
23  Harrington,Calvin * 29 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 5 2 0 1 0 9
24  Hutchings,Jake 30 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 1 3
05 Carroll,Perry 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1
12  Thompson,Alvin 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
04  Jonsson,Bjarni 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-57 9-23 12-19 2-25 27 25 12 5 2 5 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30 46.67 % 5-12 41.67 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-12 58.33 %
Total 29-57 50.9 % 9-23 39.1% 12-19 63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 16



VISITORS: Newman

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Hays St.

FOUL by ALLISON,KALEB
TURNOVER by ALLISON,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

TURNOVER by WILSON,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

GOOD LAYUP by ALLISON,KALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,ALLEN

SUB OUT by WILSON,ALLEN

SUB IN by JAVORSKY,DAVID

GOOD FT by ALLISON,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

GOOD LAYUP by ALLISON,KALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

TURNOVER by JAVORSKY,DAVID

TURNOVER by BOONE,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,KALEB

MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,JUWAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVENPORT,JUWAN(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLISON,KALEB

SUB OUT by ALLISON,KALEB
SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by JAVORSKY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BIRNBAUM,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by BOONE,OMAR

MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOONE,OMAR
SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,JACOB

19:42
19:42
19:25
19:15
19:15
19:08

18:49
18:49
18:49
18:49
18:49
18:32

18:22

17:58
17:57
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:26
17:19
17:05

16:52
16:48
16:28
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:21
16:21
16:21
16:12

15:50

15:37

15:20

15:03

14:51
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31

2-0

3-0

5-0

7-0

7-1

V2

V3

V5

V7

V 6

V3

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,AARON

STEAL by DAVIS,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,NYJEE(in the paint)

FOUL by VITZTUM,JARED

MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DEVIN

FOUL by HARRINGTON,CALVIN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,NYJEE
SUB IN by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
TURNOVER by HUTCHINGS,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,AARON

MISS FT by NICHOLSON,AARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEVIN
SUB IN by CARROLL,PERRY

GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,AARON
FOUL by CARROLL,PERRY

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,AARON
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by VITZTUM,JARED
ASSIST by THOMPSON,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by VITZTUM,JARED
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINGS,JAKE(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMPSON,ALVIN



SUB IN by HEREFORD, TYJIL 14:31

SUB IN by MOSS,DAVID 14:31

GOOD 3PTR by JAVORSKY,DAVID 14:24 10-4 V 6

ASSIST by MOSS,DAVID --

FOUL by DAVENPORT,JUWAN 14:07
14:07 10-5 V5 GOOD FT by CARROLL,PERRY
14:07 MISS FT by CARROLL,PERRY

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JAVORSKY,DAVID 13:38 13-5 V 8
ASSIST by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN --
13:18 13-7 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HARRINGTON,CALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by VITZTUM,JARED

13:09 FOUL by CARROLL,PERRY
13:09 SUB OUT by CARROLL,PERRY
13:09 SUB OUT by VITZTUM,JARED
13:09 SUB IN by DAVIS,DEVIN
13:09 SUB IN by WRIGHT,NYJEE

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN 13:09

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KALIN 13:09

GOOD JUMPER by JAVORSKY,DAVID 13:07 15-7 V 8

ASSIST by JOHNSON,KALIN --
12:38 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by JAVORSKY,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by HEREFORD, TYJIL 12:14 18-7 V11
ASSIST by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN --

12:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:12 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ALVIN
12:12 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,AARON
SUB OUT by JAVORSKY,DAVID 12:12
SUB IN by WILSON,ALLEN 12:12

12:00 18-10 V8 GOOD 3PTR by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
- ASSIST by WRIGHT,NYJEE
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN 11:29
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN
11:21 18-12 V6 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,NYJEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

11:00 FOUL by DAVIS,DEVIN
SUB OUT by HEREFORD, TYJIL 11:00
SUB OUT by MOSS,DAVID 11:00
SUB IN by BOONE,OMAR 11:00
SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,JACOB 11:00
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KALIN 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
10:32 18-14 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DEVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KALIN 10:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN
10:07 FOUL by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
10:07 TURNOVER by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KALIN 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
09:39 18-16 V2 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,AARON(iIn the paint)

FOUL by BOONE,OMAR 09:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:39
09:39 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
09:39 SUB IN by VITZTUM,JARED
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KALIN 09:39
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN 09:39
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,JUWAN 09:39
SUB IN by JAVORSKY,DAVID 09:39
09:39 18-17 V1 GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,AARON
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ALLEN 09:21

= REBOUND DEF by VITZTUM,JARED
09:08 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DEVIN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JAVORSKY,DAVID -
TURNOVER by BOONE,OMAR 08:42
08:42 STEAL by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
08:37 18-19 H1l GOOD DUNK by HUTCHINGS,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WRIGHT,NYJEE

08:33 FOUL by NICHOLSON,AARON
08:33 SUB OUT by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
08:33 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
GOOD FT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN ((fastbreak) 08:33 19-19
MISS FT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN ((fastbreak) 08:33

= REBOUND DEF by VITZTUM,JARED
08:15 19-22 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,NYJEE
MISS LAYUP by BOONE,OMAR(in the paint) 08:03
REBOUND OFF by BIRNBAUM,JACOB -

07:55 FOUL by WRIGHT,NYJEE
MISS FT by BOONE,OMAR 07:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:55 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,NYJEE
07:55 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ALVIN
SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,JACOB 07:55
SUB IN by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN 07:55
GOOD FT by BOONE,OMAR 07:55 20-22 H2
SUB OUT by BOONE,OMAR 07:55
SUB IN by HEREFORD, TYJIL 07:55

07:40 20-25 H5 GOOD 3PTR by VITZTUM,JARED
-- ASSIST by NICHOLSON,AARON

MISS 3PTR by JAVORSKY,DAVID 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by WILSON,ALLEN 07:14

06:53 TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,AARON
STEAL by JAVORSKY,DAVID 06:53

06:50 FOUL by THOMPSON,ALVIN
GOOD FT by JAVORSKY,DAVID(fastbreak) 06:50 21-25 HA4
GOOD FT by JAVORSKY,DAVID(fastbreak) 06:50 22-25 H3
FOUL by DAVENPORT,JUWAN 06:50
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN 06:50
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KALIN 06:50

06:39 MISS LAYUP by VITZTUM,JARED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KALIN --
TURNOVER by WILSON,ALLEN 06:26

06:26 STEAL by DAVIS,DEVIN

06:21 22-27 H5 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN 06:06
TURNOVER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN 06:06
SUB OUT by JAVORSKY,DAVID 06:06
SUB IN by MOSS,DAVID 06:06

05:46 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KALIN --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ALLEN 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
05:11 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ALVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DEVIN
05:06 22-29 H7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:05
05:05 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
05:05 SUB IN by HUTCHINGS,JAKE

SUB OUT by WILSON,ALLEN 05:05

SUB IN by JAVORSKY,DAVID 05:05

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint) 04:49 24-29 H5

04:30 24-31 H7 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,AARON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint)  04:08 26-31 H5
03:37 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DEVIN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JAVORSKY,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KALIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:30

ASSIST by HEREFORD,TYJIL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KALIN

GOOD FT by HEREFORD, TYJIL(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HEREFORD, TYJIL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KALIN

TURNOVER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KALIN

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

TURNOVER by JAVORSKY,DAVID

FOUL by HEREFORD,TYJIL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KALIN
SUB OUT by MOSS,DAVID

SUB IN by DAVENPORT,JUWAN
SUB IN by BOONE,OMAR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KALIN
MISS FT by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

03:05
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:38
02:09
02:09
02:09
01:56
01:39
01:21
01:07

00:56
00:29
00:29
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:21
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02

28-31

29-31

30-31

30-33
32-33
32-36

32-37

32-38

H3

H2

H1

H3
H1
H 4

H5

H 6

MISS 3PTR by VITZTUM,JARED

FOUL by NICHOLSON,AARON

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,AARON

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ALVIN

SUB IN by WRIGHT,NYJEE

SUB IN by CARROLL,PERRY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEVIN

SUB IN by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,NYJEE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,NYJEE
REBOUND DEF by VITZTUM,JARED
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,NYJEE

STEAL by WRIGHT,NYJEE

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,NYJEE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by VITZTUM,JARED
SUB IN by JONSSON,BJARNI

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,NYJEE(fastbreak)

FOUL by JONSSON,BJARNI

SUB OUT by JONSSON,BJARNI
SUB IN by VITZTUM,JARED

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,NYJEE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Hays St.
20:00 SUB OUT by CARROLL,PERRY
20:00 SUB OUT by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,DEVIN
20:00 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,AARON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KALIN 20:00

SUB OUT by JAVORSKY,DAVID 20:00

SUB OUT by HEREFORD,TYJIL 20:00

SUB IN by WILSON,ALLEN 20:00

SUB IN by DAVENPORT,JUWAN 20:00

SUB IN by ALLISON,KALEB 20:00
19:46 32-40 H8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DEVIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HARRINGTON,CALVIN



GOOD JUMPER by ALLISON,KALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,JUWAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint)

STEAL by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

GOOD DUNK by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN
ASSIST by BOONE,OMAR

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ALLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOONE,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN
MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,JUWAN
REBOUND OFF by ALLISON,KALEB

SUB OUT by ALLISON,KALEB
SUB IN by JAVORSKY,DAVID
FOUL by JAVORSKY,DAVID
TURNOVER by JAVORSKY,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,ALLEN
ASSIST by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by BOONE,OMAR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JAVORSKY,DAVID

SUB OUT by BOONE,OMAR

SUB IN by HEREFORD, TYJIL

FOUL by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN
TURNOVER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEREFORD,TYJIL

REBOUND DEF by JAVORSKY,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by DAVENPORT,JUWAN((fastbreak)

STEAL by HEREFORD,TYJIL

34-40
34-42

36-42

38-42

38-44

40-44

40-46
43-46

43-48
45-48

45-50

45-52

47-52

49-52

H 6
H8

H6

H 4

H6

H4

H6
H3

H5
H3

H5

H7

H5

H3

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,AARON

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,AARON

MISS 3PTR by VITZTUM,JARED

FOUL by HARRINGTON,CALVIN

GOOD DUNK by HARRINGTON,CALVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by VITZTUM,JARED

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,AARON(in the paint)

FOUL by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
SUB IN by HUTCHINGS,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,NYJEE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,AARON
REBOUND OFF by VITZTUM,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by VITZTUM,JARED(in the paint)
FOUL by VITZTUM,JARED

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,AARON
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,NYJEE
SUB IN by CARROLL,PERRY

SUB IN by THOMPSON,ALVIN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DEVIN
ASSIST by HUTCHINGS,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,PERRY

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DEVIN

TURNOVER by CARROLL,PERRY



11:21 FOUL by CARROLL,PERRY

11:21 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEVIN
11:21 SUB OUT by CARROLL,PERRY
11:21 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ALVIN
11:21 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,AARON
11:21 SUB IN by WRIGHT,NYJEE
11:21 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,CALVIN

SUB OUT by WILSON,ALLEN 11:21

SUB IN by ALLISON,KALEB 11:21

GOOD 3PTR by DAVENPORT,JUWAN 11:07 52-52

ASSIST by HEREFORD,TYJIL --
11:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

10:50 52-54 H2 GOOD JUMPER by VITZTUM,JARED
-- ASSIST by WRIGHT,NYJEE
GOOD 3PTR by HEREFORD, TYJIL 10:37 55-54 V1
ASSIST by JAVORSKY,DAVID --
10:16 55-56 H1 GOOD JUMPER by VITZTUM,JARED
-- ASSIST by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN 10:01 57-56 V1
ASSIST by HEREFORD,TYJIL --
09:41 57-59 H2 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,AARON
-- ASSIST by WRIGHT,NYJEE

MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN 09:25
- REBOUND DEF by VITZTUM,JARED
09:02 MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN -
08:50 FOUL by WRIGHT,NYJEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:50
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN 08:50
SUB IN by WILSON,ALLEN 08:50
GOOD FT by JAVORSKY,DAVID 08:50 58-59 H1
GOOD FT by JAVORSKY,DAVID 08:50 59-59
08:39 59-61 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRINGTON,CALVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HEREFORD, TYJIL 08:16
= REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
08:05 MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by HEREFORD, TYJIL =
07:56 FOUL by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
GOOD FT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN 07:56 60-61 H1
07:56 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
07:56 SUB IN by DAVIS,DEVIN
GOOD FT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN 07:56 61-61
FOUL by HEREFORD,TYJIL 07:45
07:38 MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINGS,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN =
TURNOVER by WILSON,ALLEN 07:22
07:12 61-63 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,NYJEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:02 FOUL by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
SUB OUT by WILSON,ALLEN 07:02
SUB IN by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN 07:02
MISS FT by ALLISON,KALEB 07:02
- REBOUND DEF by VITZTUM,JARED
06:41 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINGS,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by JAVORSKY,DAVID -
06:33 FOUL by VITZTUM,JARED
MISS FT by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN (fastbreak) 06:33
REBOUND OFF by JAVORSKY,DAVID =
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN =
06:17 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,NYJEE
06:17 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ALVIN

MISS JUMPER by JAVORSKY,DAVID 06:15



REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

GOOD FT by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN
GOOD FT by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint)

FOUL by JAVORSKY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JAVORSKY,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEREFORD,TYJIL
SUB IN by BOONE,OMAR
MISS FT by ALLISON,KALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALLISON,KALEB
SUB OUT by ALLISON,KALEB
SUB IN by WILSON,ALLEN
FOUL by BOONE,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by WILSON,ALLEN (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILSON,ALLEN (fastbreak)

MISS FT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOONE,OMAR

SUB IN by HEREFORD, TYJIL

MISS FT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

REBOUND OFF by JAVORSKY,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ALLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint)
FOUL by HEREFORD,TYJIL

FOUL by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

SUB OUT by WILSON,ALLEN

SUB IN by ALLISON,KALEB

06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
05:40

05:23
05:00
05:00

05:00

04:39
04:35
04:35
04:09
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14

03:14

02:47
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25

02:09
02:05
01:52
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39

62-63
63-63

63-66

64-66

64-69

66-69

66-70

H1

H3

H2

H5

H3

H4

FOUL by VITZTUM,JARED
SUB OUT by VITZTUM,JARED
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ALVIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN

MISS FT by DAVIS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DAVIS,DEVIN

BLOCK by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,AARON
FOUL by HUTCHINGS,JAKE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ALVIN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,NYJEE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEVIN
SUB IN by VITZTUM,JARED
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,AARON

FOUL by VITZTUM,JARED
SUB OUT by VITZTUM,JARED
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,NYJEE
ASSIST by NICHOLSON,AARON
FOUL by DAVIS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DEVIN



REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

MISS LAYUP by DAVENPORT,JUWAN(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVENPORT,JUWAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN
MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,KALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN
TURNOVER by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

FOUL by DAVENPORT,JUWAN
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,JUWAN
SUB IN by BOONE,OMAR

GOOD 3PTR by JAVORSKY,DAVID
ASSIST by HEREFORD,TYJIL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLISON,KALEB
SUB IN by MOSS,DAVID

FOUL by BOONE,OMAR

MISS 3PTR by HEREFORD,TYJIL

FOUL by BLACKMON,MARSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by BOONE,OMAR

68-70

69-70
69-73

69-74

69-75
69-76
72-76

72-77
72-78

72-79

H2

H1
H 4

H5

H 6
H7
H4

H5
H 6

H7

MISS FT by DAVIS,DEVIN

FOUL by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,CALVIN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ALVIN

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,NYJEE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINGS,JAKE

GOOD FT by HUTCHINGS,JAKE (fastbreak)
MISS FT by HUTCHINGS,JAKE(fastbreak)

STEAL by WRIGHT,NYJEE

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,NYJEE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,NYJEE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,NYJEE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,NYJEE(fastbreak)

BLOCK by WRIGHT,NYJEE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN

MISS FT by NICHOLSON,AARON((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NICHOLSON,AARON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN



